Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

LFT60 Series
LSCR Series for 70-800 A
Ordering Information
Part Numbering System
SERIES AMP
PACK
SIZE
PLATING
SUFFIX
MOUNT
SUFFIX
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
JLLS 6 T – – JLLS006 JLLS006.T
JLLN 35 T – XL† JLLN035L JLLN035.TXL
JLLN 100 V XP – JLLN100P JLLN100.VXP
† Option is available for JLLN 35-60 A only. Premium plating is standard
JLLN  xxxx  V  —
Package Quantity
Series Options
Amperage
T = 10 (1-60 A)
V = 5 (70-100 A)
X = 1 (110-1200 A)
Blank = Standard Non-Plated
XP = Premium Plated
XL = Leaded†
XV = Vertical Mount†
XLS = Solder Lead†
Specifications
JLLN
Voltage Ratings   AC: 300 V
  DC: 160 V (1 - 60 A)
          125 V (70 - 1200 A)
Ampere Range  1 – 1200 A
Interrupting Ratings   AC: 200 kA rms symmetrical
  DC: 50kA (1 - 30A)
          20kA (35 - 1200A)
Approvals   AC: UL Standard 248-15, Class T
  UL Listed (File: E81895): 1 – 1200 A
  CSA Certified (File: LR29862): 1 – 600 A
  DC: UL Listed (File: E81895): 1 – 1200 A
Material    1-30 A: Melamine body, Bronze caps
  35-1200 A: Melamine body, Copper caps
Environmental  RoHS Compliant
JLLS
Voltage Ratings  AC: 600 V
  DC: 300 V
Ampere Range  1 – 1200 A
Interrupting Ratings   AC: 200 kA rms symmetrical
  DC: 20kA
Approvals   AC: UL Standard 248-15, Class T
  UL Listed (File: E81895): 1 – 1200 A
  CSA Certified (File: LR29862): 1 – 600 A
  DC: Littelfuse self-certified
Material   1-30 A: Melamine body, Copper caps
  35-60 A: Melamine body, Bronze caps
  70-1200 A: Melamine body, Copper caps
Environmental  RoHS Compliant
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
© 2016 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 2-B-081716
littelfuse.com 2 of 8
CLASS T – JLLN / JLLS SERIES FUSES
Solder
JLLN-XLS
Leaded
JLLN-XL
Vertical Mount
JLLN-XV
PCB Mounting Options (JLLN 35-60 A Only)
B